DENISON Lokomec
Proportional Marine Control Valve
NS20 - NS63
Publ. 4-EN 3900-A
2
FEATURES, DESCRIPTION AND CHARACTERISTICS
Excellent control in marine conditions.
Low pressure drop at high flows.

CHARACTERISTICS
3
ORDERING CODE W MH 43 R 20  A 01 L1Type:
Directional control valve
Control
M = manual hand lever
MH = manual hand lever and
hydraulic remote control
4-way 3-position valve
Mounting
P = manifold mounted
R = flange mounted
Nominal size
Design letter
Spool type
01 = spool 01
03 = spool 03
07 = spool 07
08 = spool 08
SAE-flanges
20, 30, 50, 63
ORDERING CODE AND SYMBOLS
SYMBOLS
Spool type /
spring centered
Code Mounting Connections Availability
L1 Flange mounted  P, T, A, B = SAE 1” 3000 psi NS20
L3 Flange mounted  P, T, A, B = SAE 11/2” 3000 psi NS30
L5 Flange mounted  P, T, A, B = SAE 21/2” 3000 psi NS63
L7 Manifold mounted  P, T = SAE 2” 3000 psi NS30,NS50
L8 Manifold mounted  P, T = SAE 3” 3000 psi NS63
L9 Flange mounted  P, T = SAE 2” 3000 psi, NS50
 A, B = SAE 11/2” 3000 psi
H2 Flange mounted  P, T, A, B = SAE 11/4” 6000 psi NS30
4
DIMENSIONS, CONNECTIONS AND PRESSURE DROP CURVES
NS20
Flange mounting
Flange mounting:
P, T, A, B = SAE 1” 3000 psi
SA, SB = R 3/8” BSP
L = R 1/4” BSP
CONNECTIONS
PRESSURE DROP CURVES
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
0 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300
l/min
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
(b
ar
)
2
3
1
4
5
6 FLOW FLOW
MODEL DIR. CURVE MODEL DIR. CURVE
WM43R20A01 / P-A 1 WM43R20A07 / P-A 2
WMH43R20A01 P-B 1 WMH43R20A07 P-B 2